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2023 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)Pollutant Class SMSS (TPY)

CRITERIA EMISSIONS TOTALS

PM2.5  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

VOC  19.3990  121.8296  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

CO  0.2157  1.4786  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

NOX  0.1396  0.9562  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

SO2  0.0000  0.0002  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PB  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PM10  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.0006  0.0040  0.0000 0.0000  0.000010000 PART-U

 0.2684  1.4726  0.0000 0.0000  0.000050001 VOC-UNCLASSIFIED

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052400 AROMATICS-U

 0.0043  0.0249  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052416 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,2,4-

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052418 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,3,5-

 0.2130  1.4794  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0010  0.0055  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0172  0.1182  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0001  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.1111  0.7703  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.0543  0.3584  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052512 META-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052514 ORTHO-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052516 PARA-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000054020 ACETONE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056100 CYCLOPENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056575 HEPTANE

 0.6612  4.5971  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056601 METHYL PENTANE 3

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056675 ISO OCTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056700 ISO PENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056725 N BUTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056752 N-PENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056775 PROPANE

 18.0684  113.0032  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059001 CRUDE OIL

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059010 ALKYLATE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070300 HYDROGEN SULFIDE

 0.1396  0.9562  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070400 NITROGEN OXIDES
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 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070401 NITRIC OXIDE

 0.0000  0.0002  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070510 SULFUR DIOXIDE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000090100 CARBON DIOXIDE

 0.2157  1.4786  0.0000 0.0000  0.000090300 CARBON MONOXIDE

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

HAPS SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.2130  1.4794  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0010  0.0055  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0172  0.1182  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0001  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.1111  0.7703  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.0543  0.3584  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052512 META-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052514 ORTHO-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052516 PARA-XYLENE

 0.6612  4.5971  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 1.0579Total  7.3289  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000


